MR3751-7

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

n PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET
PATENT	<u>SONLY</u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
AVID R. FISCHELL	Name: SVELTE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
OBERT E. FISCHELL AJESH KALAVALAPALLY	
VILLIAM A. EASTERBROOK III	Street Address: 675 CENTRAL AVENUE
10/15/09; 10/14/09; xecution Date(s) 10/1/09; 8/28/09	
ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 👘 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: NJ
Government Interest Assignment	Zip: <u>07974</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
 Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V. document is being filed together with a new application
12/582,251	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes Vo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Morton J. Rosenberg, Esg.</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Morton J. Rosenberg, Esg.</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Rosenberg, Klein & Lee</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. Internal Address: <u>Rosenberg, Klein & Lee</u> Street Address: <u>3458 Ellicott Center Drive</u> ,	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tites) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by oredit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tist) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043 Phone Number: 410-465-6678	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043 Phone Number: 410-465-6678 Fax Number: 410-461-3067	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by oredit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by oredit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting t 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011 Authorized User Name 10/20/2009
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043 Phone Number: 410-465-6678 Fax Number: 410-461-3067 Email Address: rki@rklpatlaw.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Benclosed Image: None required (government interest not affecting times) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011 Authorized User Name

Customer No. 04586

PATENT REEL: 023402 FRAME: 0860

à,

1

2

OCT-21-2009 08:53

1

¦, ;

2

÷

;

à

ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title) <u>HYBRID STENT</u> WITH HELICAL
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one)
(Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment Image: State of the state of th
L U.S. Patent No, lasued, lasued
(Check one) U.S. Patent rights only
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.
100 ASSIGNOB(s) referred to in this account in terms of the second
J (FUI) DAME OLYDET BASIMON) DAVID D ETCCUET (
(Address)71 <u>Riverlawn Drive</u>
(Fig name of second according to BOPEPT to CLOUDERY
(Address) <u>14600 Viburnum Drive</u> Dayton, MD 21036
Dayton. MD 21036 (Full name of third assignor, if any) RAJESH KALAVALAPALLY (Address) 1431 Rustic Drive. Apt. #1
(Full name of louth assignor it now with a same and a same and a same
(Address) 59. Kaufman Drivo Westwood, NJ 07675
Westwood_ NJ 07675
The First ASSIGNEE toformed to be the sure
I (NAME OF ACOMPAN) SVELTE MEDITCAL OVERENCE INTO
New Frovidence, NJ 07974
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this presence to fee
(Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)
(Address of Assignee)
The First ASSIGNEE Is:
(Check one) an individual
a partnership A a Corporation of Delaware
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country)
(Check one) 🔲 an Individual
a partnership
a Corporation of
(State or Country)
Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is exknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their good and valuable consideration, receipt of
the full and exclusive doty to the invention:
an equal interest in and to the entire dont title and interest in and to the DATENTE DUCK for the time
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letter Patents in the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
entire right, tills and interest, for the sold use and enjoyment of cell ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
Further, the ASSIGN() R(s) agree(s) to any provide the data of Assignment (s) and assigns.
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and relative applications and relative applications.
continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reakamination and reasous applications, execute all divisional, continuation, any and all Letters Patent (a-ba issued in sale as a contract of the sale applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause
any and all Letters Patent in the issued to sale ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful caths and generally do everything necessary or desir-
able to aid said ASSIGNEE(1). They successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.
- Interschult 10/15/00
(Signature of sole or first assignor) DAVID R. FISCHELL (Date)
(Signature of second assignor, if any) ROBERT B. FISCHELL (Opto)
(Oate)
(Signature of third assignor, if any) RAJESH KALAVALAPALLY (Date)
(Laie)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any) WILLIAM A. EASTERBROOK III (Deta)
(Date)
PATENT

REEL: 023402 FRAME: 0861

v

,

4

•

ASSIGNMENT DEED	
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title) <u>HYBF</u>	ID STENT WITH HELICAL
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurring U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>12/582,251</u>	ently with this Assignment
LJ U.S. Patent No	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: Theck one)	
IN worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to clar	m the benefit of the filling date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
ull name of first assignor)	
doress) <u>/ / Riverlawn Urive</u>	
ull name of second assignor V any) ROBERT E. FISCHELL	
$\frac{14000 \text{ VIDUIIIUM DIIVE}}{\text{Davton MD 21036}}$	
uli name of third assignor, if any) <u>RAJESH</u> KALAVALAPALLY	
Ocean NI 07712	
I name of fourth assignor, it any) WILLIAM A. EASTERBROOK III	
ddress) <u>59 Kaufman Drive</u> Westwood, NJ 07675	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: lame of Assignee) <u>SVELTE MEDICAL SYSTEMS</u> , INC.	
adress of Assignee) 0/5 Cellitial Avenue	—
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is;	
ame of Assignee)	
idress of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) an individual	
a partnership	
(State or Country)	
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	
a partnership	
a Corporation of	
(State or Country)	
Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered shee	is altached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good an nich is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their success the full and exclusive right to the invention;	ors and assigns:
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT continuations, continuations in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination pa	RIGHTS in the invention, all tents and patent abeliantications, and
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applie	cations for this invention.
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) here rector of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Lotters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNE	by authorize(s) and requests the E(s) of an equal interest in the
tire right, litle and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors	and assions.
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their represe SIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers,	execute all divisional, continuation.
ntinuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, executo all necess	ary assignment papers to cause
y and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful caths and generally o le to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection	io everything necessary or desir-
(Signature of sole or first assigner) DAVID R. FISCHELL	(Date)
J-CHICALON OF	14/200
(Signature of second assignor, if any) ROBERT E. FISCHELT.	(Date)
	,
	000
(Signature of third assignor, if any) RAJESH KALAVALAPALLY	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any) RAJESH KALAVALAPALLY	(Dale)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any) WILLIAM A. EASTERBROOK III	(Date) (Date)

7

. .

ł

č . : ,

4 .

ASSIGNMENT DEED	
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title) <u>HYBRID STENT WITH HELICA</u>	L
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are	
(Check one) 🔲 a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOP/e) consumently with this Application	
 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>12/582,251</u>, filed <u>10/20/2009</u> U.S. Patent No, lised, issued 	
The PALENT HIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(Check one) 🔲 U.S. Patent rights only	
iv worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this acreement is (or are).	
(Full name of first assignor) DAVID R. FISCHELL	
(Full name of second assignor, if any) ROBERT E. FISCHELL	
	~
(100000)	
	_
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any) WILLIAM A. EASTERBROOK III	
Westwood,	<u> </u>
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) <u>SVELTE_MEDICAL_SYSTEMS, INC.</u> (Address of Assignee) 675. Central_Avenue	
(Vograda (v Vogilieg) AAA CHINE	
M <u>ow Floviden</u> ce, NJ 0/9/4	_
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee)	
(Name of Assignee)	—
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) 🔲 an indivídual	
□□ a partnership (凶 a Corporation of Delaware	
(A a Corporation of <u>Delaware</u> (State or Country)	
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) 🗔 an individual	
a partnership a Corporation of	
(State or Country)	
<i>"</i>	
Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt	t of
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention,	
an equal interest in and to the entire right, ritle and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the Invention, all	
continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination natents and natent applications; ap	ıd
the right to claim phority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention	
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(\$) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the	
entire right, the and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASS(GNEE(s), their successors and assigns	
Further, the ASS/GNOH(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASS/GNEE(s), or their (enresentatives, any factor known to the	
Abole NOR(s) respecting said invention, and testity in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful nanore, execute all divisional continuety	
continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or dosir-	
able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.	
(Signature of sole or first assignor) DAVID R. FISCHELL (Qate)	-
(Ognature of sold of first assignor) DAVID K. FISCHELL (Date)	
(Signature of second assignor, it any) ROBERT E. FISCHELL	-
(Signature of second assignor, if any) ROBERT E. FISCHELL (Date)	
(Signature of Third assignor, if any) RAJESH KALAVALAPALI.Y (Date)	-
08-28-2009	-
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any) WILLIAM A. EASTERBROOK II.T (Date)	-

PATENT REEL: 023402 FRAME

RECORDED: 10/21/2009